

## **Charleston County News Release**

Release Number: 3569 Date: February 22, 2013

# **Hollywood Convenience Center to Close for Site Improvements**

County announces partial and full closures to the center between Feb. 25 and March 6

<u>Charleston County Government</u> announces closures to the Hollywood Convenience Center to repair the pavement around the facility and address drainage issues.

### Partial closure Feb. 25 - March 3

- From Monday, Feb. 25 through Sunday, March 3, the Hollywood Convenience Center will be partially closed so crews can reconstruct the concrete surface and prepare the site for resurfacing.
  - During these dates, the center will only accept household garbage and recyclables. Be aware of equipment and crews working in the area during this partial closure.
  - All other waste, such as yard waste and household hazardous waste, will need to be taken to the Charleston County Landfill on Bees Ferry Road or to another convenience center.

#### Full center closure March 4-6

- From Monday, March 4 through Wednesday, March 6, the Hollywood Convenience Center will be completely closed so crews can resurface the site and the entrance road.
  - o During these dates, the center will not accept any waste or recyclables.
  - Discarded materials will need to be taken to the <u>Charleston County Landfill on Bees Ferry Road or</u> another convenience center.
  - Alternate sites are Adams Run Convenience Center and Edisto Convenience Center

The site will reopen on Thursday, March 7. All work is dependent on weather.

The goal of the project is to make improvements by repairing and repaving the site and road entrance, and improve drainage across the site. The project is funded by the <a href="Charleston County Environmental Management Department">Charleston County Environmental Management Department</a>.

-----

### For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org
- Follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov
- Like us on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753
  - o Emergency Management Department: http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo
  - o Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227</a>
  - Board of Elections and Voter Registration: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986</a>
- See us on You Tube: http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov
- Watch County Council meetings online <a href="http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government">http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government</a>



- written by Jennie Flinn -